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Rebríček BATT 2022-23
Stav k: 18.12.2022
NAJMLADŠÍ ŽIACI

Por. Meno Nar. Klub body
1 Nagy Filip 2012 STK ZŠ NA BIELENISKU PEZINOK 69,235
2 Kirchmayer Michal 2012 STK ZŠ NA BIELENISKU PEZINOK 51,26333
3 De Miguel Juraj 2014 KST RAKSIT 46,80333
4 Dugas Martin 2014 STK LOKOMOTÍVA KOŠICE 30,02
5 Klíma František 2015 MSK MALACKY 26,6
6 Košický Šimon 2015 STK ZŠ NA BIELENISKU PEZINOK 23,91667
7 Kučera Filip 2013 STK DEVÍNSKA NOVÁ VES 23,08167
8 Jurčák Emanuel 2013 KST RAKSIT 22,46333
9 Lampert Ondrej 2012 TTC MAJCICHOV 19,74

10 Ifrim Eliáš 2013 STK KALINOVO 19,59
11 Žáček Róbert 2013 MSK MALACKY 19,465
12 Ďuriš Marko 2012 STC ŠKST BRATISLAVA 19,12167
13 Žákovič Andrej 2013 MSK MALACKY 18,68667
14 Šturmankin Jakub 2013 STO SVÄTÝ JUR 18,445
15 Lazorčák Leo 2013 ŠK JÁŇAN MOR. SV JÁN 17,70667
16 Zeman Norbert 2012 MSK MALACKY 16,1
17 Kliment Alex 2012 STK DEVÍNSKA NOVÁ VES 16,07667
18 Škuta Jakub 2014 STK ELASTIK TRNAVA 14,08667
18 Hanák Marek 2013 STK ŠK BLAVA JASL.BOHUNICE 14,08667
20 Petrik Branko 2012 PST STUPAVA 13,62667
21 Janšto Tomáš 2012 PST STUPAVA 13,17167
22 Kollár Timotej 2016 TTC MAJCICHOV 12,32333
23 Kvalténi Pavol 2013 STK ZÁHORSKA VES 12,10333
24 Stračina Tomáš 2014 TJ SLOVAN MODRÝ KAMEŇ 11,74167
25 Elíz Michal 2014 STO SVÄTÝ JUR 10,77667
26 Saprykin Dimitrij 2012 TTC STRASSHOF 10,72167
27 Harkot Adam 2012 STK BOJNIČKY 10,44
27 Gronský Ľubomír 2012 STK ŠK BLAVA JASL.BOHUNICE 10,44
27 Guman David 2012 STK ŠK BLAVA JASL.BOHUNICE 10,44
30 Leitner Vladislav 2013 TJ SLOVAN MODRÝ KAMEŇ 10,415
31 Szeghö Dwayne 2013 STO VEĽKÝ BIEL 9,395
32 Haritun Libor 2012 ŠKST TOPOĽČANY 7,105
33 Brhel Lucas 2012 MSTK TRNAVA 6,176667
33 Blaško Valentín 2013 STK ŠK BLAVA JASL.BOHUNICE 6,176667
33 Kudrnáč Dávid 2012 STO SVÄTÝ JUR 6,176667
36 Nerád Peter 2013 STK ZÁHORSKA VES 5,926667
37 Patuc Lukáš 2013 ŠKST KARLOVA VES 5,815
37 Grác Matúš 2012 ŠKST TOPOĽČANY 5,815
39 Sládek Mattia 2014 MSTK TRNAVA 5,34
39 Franko Samuel 2012 MSTK TRNAVA 5,34
39 Fitzel Matúš 2014 MSTK TRNAVA 5,34
42 Rusňák Šimon 2014 ŠK JÁŇAN MOR. SV JÁN 4,795
42 Gúth Šimon 2013 STK DEVÍNSKA NOVÁ VES 4,795
44 Nerád Martin 2015 STK ZÁHORSKA VES 4,6
44 Hajko Filip 2012 TTC NOVÉ ZÁMKY 4,6



Rebríček BATT 2022-23
Stav k: 18.12.2022
NAJMLADŠIE ŽIAČKY

Por. Meno Nar. Klub body
1 Pirohár Stela 2012 TTC NOVÉ ZÁMKY 49,685
2 Vašková Adela 2014 TTC POVAŽSKÁ BYSTRICA 48,26667
3 Turoňová Petra 2014 STK BOJNIČKY 44,15667
4 Guassardo Barbora Melisa 2012 MŠK STO KROMPACHY 43,5
5 Klímová Sára 2013 MSK MALACKY 40,49667
6 Murková Vivien 2012 ŠKST BOŠANY 30,685
7 Včelková Júlia 2013 STK ZŠ NA BIELENISKU PEZINOK 29,66667
8 Ježovičová Natália 2012 MSK MALACKY 16,48
9 Botlová Karin 2013 STO SPOJE BRATISLAVA 14,63667

10 Partlová Ela 2013 TTC MAJCICHOV 14,05667
11 Nagyová Nela 2013 STO VEĽKÝ BIEL 13,05
12 Jurčáková Dorota 2015 KST RAKSIT 10,84
13 Belavá Rebeka 2013 TTC MAJCICHOV 10,69667
14 Machová Ema 2013 STK ŠK BLAVA JASL.BOHUNICE 9,91
14 Kozlíková Kristína 2013 KERAMING TRENČÍN 9,91
16 Tichá Sára 2013 OŠK SLOVENSKÝ GROB 9,356667
17 Vongrej Nina 2014 STK ZÁHORSKA VES 9,323333
18 Sládek Lily Ann 2012 MSTK TRNAVA 7,123333
19 Sitak Yelyzaveta 2015 KST RAKSIT 6,933333
19 Partlová Marianna 2014 TTC MAJCICHOV 6,933333
21 Gálová Paulína 2016 TTC MAJCICHOV 5,416667
21 Rakova Anastázia 2017 KST RAKSIT 5,416667
23 Soldánová Anabela 2014 MSTK TRNAVA 5,28
23 Drahošová Zara 2012 MSTK TRNAVA 5,28
25 Halásová Vanesa 2015 TTC MAJCICHOV 3,906667
25 Bujnová Stella 2013 MSTK TRNAVA 3,906667
25 Križanová Alexandra 2015 MSTK TRNAVA 3,906667
25 Pagáčová Sofia 2015 TTC MAJCICHOV 3,906667
29 Rakova Anastasia 2017 KST RAKSIT 3,473333
30 0



Rebríček BATT 2022-23
Stav k: 18.12.2022

MLADŠÍ ŽIACI

Por. Meno Nar. Klub body
1 Košický Matúš 2011 STK ZŠ NA BIELENISKU PEZINOK 38,47
2 Novotný Adrián 2010 SST EUROMILK DUN.STREDA 33,02667
3 Bohuš Aurel 2011 TJ GASTO GALANTA 28,52667
4 Kyseľ Leo 2011 KST RAKSIT 25,87667
5 Breče Andrej 2011 ŠKST BOŠANY 21,53333
6 Nagy Filip 2012 STK ZŠ NA BIELENISKU PEZINOK 21,43
7 Ďuriš Samuel 2010 STK DEVÍNSKA NOVÁ VES 20,59
8 Franko Filip 2011 STK BOJNIČKY 18,32667
9 Markovič Teo 2011 KST RAKSIT 17,82333

10 Turoň Jozef 2011 STK BOJNIČKY 17,74833
11 Dorocák Richard 2011 MSK MALACKY 15,735
12 Kirchmayer Michal 2012 STK ZŠ NA BIELENISKU PEZINOK 14,78
13 Očovský Adam 2010 ŠKST BOŠANY 14,75
14 Ďuriš Artur 2010 STC ŠKST BRATISLAVA 12,22667
15 Botlo Jakub 2010 STO SPOJE BRATISLAVA 11,33
16 Batuna Matej 2011 STK PRIEVIDZA 11,08
16 Vilhan Tomáš 2011 STK KALINOVO 11,08
18 Grznár Filip 2011 ŠKST BOŠANY 10,60667
19 Klíma František 2015 MSK MALACKY 10,19667
20 Čipka Pavol 2011 PST STUPAVA 10,02333
21 Slavič Matej 2011 ŠKST TOPOĽČANY 9,87
22 Košický Šimon 2015 STK ZŠ NA BIELENISKU PEZINOK 7,933333
23 Habara Viliam 2011 KST RAKSIT 7,78
24 Kubiš Matej 2010 STO VEĽKÝ BIEL 7,49
25 Szkipala Matej 2010 STK SENEC 7
25 Dugas Martin 2014 STK LOKOMOTÍVA KOŠICE 7
25 De Miguel Juraj 2014 KST RAKSIT 7
25 Farmadin Ladislav 2011 KST RAKSIT 7
29 Burdych Samuel 2010 ŠKST KARLOVA VES 5,865
29 Blaščák Šimon 2010 STO VEĽKÝ BIEL 5,865
31 Ďuraj Daniel 2011 ŠKST KARLOVA VES 5,465
31 Kysela Lukáš 2012 TJ SLOVAN OSTROV 5,465
31 Makovica Maximilián 2010 STK ŠK BLAVA JASL.BOHUNICE 5,465
34 Kliment Alex 2012 STK DEVÍNSKA NOVÁ VES 5,133333
34 Petrik Branko 2012 PST STUPAVA 5,133333
34 Líner Andrej 2011 STK DEVÍNSKA NOVÁ VES 5,133333
37 Svítok Michal 2011 STO SVÄTÝ JUR 4,89
38 Ďuriš Marko 2012 STC ŠKST BRATISLAVA 4,736667
38 Haritun Libor 2012 ŠKST TOPOĽČANY 4,736667
40 Chrvala Adam 2011 MSTK TRNAVA 4,245
40 Bugár Daniel 2010 STK ELASTIK TRNAVA 4,245
40 Moravčík Matias 2010 MSTK LEOPOLDOV 4,245
43 Halada Timotej 2010 MSTK TRNAVA 4,05
43 Danovský Matúš 2010 MSTK TRNAVA 4,05



43 Bachura Matúš 2011 MSTK TRNAVA 4,05
46 Žáček Róbert 2013 MSK MALACKY 3,876667
46 Mikulinec Samuel 2011 STK BOJNIČKY 3,876667
46 Stračina Tomáš 2014 TJ SLOVAN MODRÝ KAMEŇ 3,876667
46 Patuc Lukáš 2013 ŠKST KARLOVA VES 3,876667
46 Leitner Vladislav 2013 TJ SLOVAN MODRÝ KAMEŇ 3,876667
46 Grác Matúš 2012 ŠKST TOPOĽČANY 3,876667
46 Škvaril Šimon 2011 STC ŠKST BRATISLAVA 3,876667
53 Lazorčák Leo 2013 ŠK JÁŇAN MOR. SV JÁN 3,793333
54 Rusňák Šimon 2014 ŠK JÁŇAN MOR. SV JÁN 3,196667
54 Gúth Šimon 2013 STK DEVÍNSKA NOVÁ VES 3,196667
54 Szeghö Dwayne 2013 STO VEĽKÝ BIEL 3,196667
54 Šturmankin Jakub 2013 STO SVÄTÝ JUR 3,196667
54 Janšto Tomáš 2012 PST STUPAVA 3,196667
54 Urban Tomáš 2011 ŠKST KARLOVA VES 3,196667
54 Saprykin Dimitrij 2012 TTC Strasshof 3,196667
61 Kučera Filip 2013 STK DEVÍNSKA NOVÁ VES 2,843333
62 0



Rebríček BATT 2022-23
Stav k: 18.12.2022
MLADŠIE ŽIAČKY

Por. Meno Nar. Klub body
1 Sedlická Silvia 2010 ŠKST JUNIOR MICHAL NA OSTROVE 69,88333
2 Kirchmayerová Katarína 2010 STK ZŠ NA BIELENISKU PEZINOK 65,22667
3 Prochaszková Lenka 2010 ŠKST TOPOĽČANY 52,48333
4 Vrablanská Diana 2010 STK ZŠ NA BIELENISKU PEZINOK 52,045
5 Kohútová Nela 2011 STC ŠKST BRATISLAVA 50,725
6 Deviatková Dominika 2011 ŠKST BOŠANY 41,53333
7 Kopáčiková Nela 2011 TTC MAJCICHOV 39,025
8 Ďurišová Simona 2011 ŠKST BOŠANY 33,22667
9 Ružičková Sofia 2011 TT KLUB ŽILINA 30,725

10 Guassardo Barbora Melisa 2012 MŠK STO KROMPACHY 29
11 Barkolová Lea 2010 STO VEĽKÝ BIEL 26,10833
12 Vašková Adela 2014 TTC POVAŽSKÁ BYSTRICA 23,5
13 Klímová Sára 2013 MSK MALACKY 20,76
13 Turoňová Petra 2014 STK BOJNIČKY 20,76
15 Pirohár Stela 2012 TTC NOVÉ ZÁMKY 20,45667
15 Murková Vivien 2012 ŠKST BOŠANY 20,45667
17 Tahotná Barbora 2010 OŠK SLOVENSKÝ GROB 19,63667
18 Šturmankinová Ema 2010 STO SVÄTÝ JUR 19,05
19 Drgoňová Anna 2010 ŠKST BOŠANY 16,19667
20 Kocáková Sofia 2010 ŠKST TOPOĽČANY 12,91667
20 Drgoňová Dorota 2011 ŠKST BOŠANY 12,91667
22 Jurenková Lucia 2011 OŠK SLOVENSKÝ GROB 10,17667
22 Kösegyová Saria 2011 ŠKST BOŠANY 10,17667
24 Žakovičová Aneta 2011 MSK MALACKY 9,46
25 Hajdinová Hana 2011 ŠK JÁŇAN MOR. SV JÁN 8,7
25 Nagyová Nela 2013 STO VEĽKÝ BIEL 8,7
27 0



Rebríček BATT 2022-23
Stav k: 18.12.2022
STARŠÍ ŽIACI

Por. Meno Nar. Klub body
1 Jankovič Tomáš 2008 KST RAKSIT 40,275
2 Ódor Adam 2009 STK DEVÍNSKA NOVÁ VES 37,32167
3 Drenina Adam 2008 STK SENEC 29,445
4 Godál Milan 2008 STC ŠKST BRATISLAVA 24,63667
5 Sloboda Oliver 2008 MSK MALACKY 24,50833
6 Dömöš Matúš 2008 KST RAKSIT 22,09333
7 Lesňák Dominik 2008 STC ŠKST BRATISLAVA 21,57333
8 Jurika Jakub 2008 STK NOVÉ MESTO/VÁHOM 18,28667
9 Novotný Ľudovít 2009 SST EUROMILK DUN.STREDA 17,99333

10 Viskup Richard 2008 STO SPOJE BRATISLAVA 17,71833
11 Košický Matúš 2011 STK ZŠ NA BIELENISKU PEZINOK 14,14667
12 Krajňák Marián 2009 STK DEVÍNSKA NOVÁ VES 11,01
13 Štinger Filip 2009 ŠKST KARLOVA VES 10,37
14 Hajnal Juraj 2009 KST RAKSIT 10,24333
15 Preitschaft Filip Peter 2009 STO VEĽKÝ BIEL 9,24
16 Ďuriš Samuel 2010 STK DEVÍNSKA NOVÁ VES 9,06
16 Franko Filip 2011 STK BOJNIČKY 9,06
16 Čermák Andrej 2008 MSK MALACKY 9,06
19 Turoň Jozef 2011 STK BOJNIČKY 8,41
20 Tomša Jonáš 2009 MSK MALACKY 8,05
21 Koška Matej 2009 TTC MAJCICHOV 7,75
22 Botlo Jakub 2010 STO SPOJE BRATISLAVA 7,553333
23 Deviatka Matúš 2009 ŠKST BOŠANY 7,475
24 Batuna Matej 2011 STK PRIEVIDZA 7,386667
24 Vilhan Tomáš 2011 STK KALINOVO 7,386667
26 Bohuš Aurel 2011 TJ GASTO GALANTA 6,76
26 Burian Matúš 2008 KST RAKSIT 6,76
26 Kršiak Ján 2008 STO ŠTIAVNIK 6,76
29 Dekan Lukas 2008 MSTK LEOPOLDOV 5,15
29 Dekan Andrej 2009 MSTK LEOPOLDOV 5,15
31 Králik Juraj 2009 ŠKST KARLOVA VES 4,993333
31 Kubiš Matej 2010 STO VEĽKÝ BIEL 4,993333
31 Ďuriš Artur 2010 STC ŠKST BRATISLAVA 4,993333
31 Kyseľ Leo 2011 KST RAKSIT 4,993333
35 Minarovič Jakub 2009 ŠKST BOŠANY 4,14
35 Vesely Filip 2008 STK SENEC 4,14
35 Gódány Erik 2008 SK VYDRANY 4,14
38 Elíz Richard 2009 STO SVÄTÝ JUR 3,91
38 Burdych Samuel 2010 ŠKST KARLOVA VES 3,91
38 Dorocák Richard 2011 MSK MALACKY 3,91
38 Blaščák Šimon 2010 STO VEĽKÝ BIEL 3,91
42 Škuta Tadeáš 2009 STK ELASTIK TRNAVA 3,643333
42 Ďuraj Daniel 2011 ŠKST KARLOVA VES 3,643333
42 Kysela Lukáš 2012 TJ SLOVAN OSTROV 3,643333
42 Kabašta Matúš 2008 STK BOJNIČKY 3,643333



42 Rábara Lukáš 2009 STK ELASTIK TRNAVA 3,643333
42 Makovica Maximilián 2010 STK ŠK BLAVA JASL.BOHUNICE 3,643333
48 Strmenský Jakub 2009 ŠK JÁŇAN MOR. SV JÁN 3,61
49 Gaál Marko 2008 STO SVÄTÝ JUR 3,26
49 Pruška Filip 2009 STK ZÁHORSKA VES 3,26
49 Jánoš David 2008 PST STUPAVA 3,26
49 Manzela Ján 2008 STO SVÄTÝ JUR 3,26
49 Svítok Michal 2011 STO SVÄTÝ JUR 3,26
49 Poláček Peter 2009 MSK MALACKY 3,26
49 Čipka Pavol 2011 PST STUPAVA 3,26
56 Chrvala Adam 2011 MSTK TRNAVA 2,83
56 Bugár Daniel 2010 STK ELASTIK TRNAVA 2,83
56 Drahoš Alex 2009 MSTK TRNAVA 2,83
56 Vančo Adam 2008 MSTK LEOPOLDOV 2,83
56 Šantavý Martin 2008 MSTK LEOPOLDOV 2,83
56 Moravčík Matias 2010 MSTK LEOPOLDOV 2,83
56 Benci Jozef 2009 STK DEVÍNSKA NOVÁ VES 2,83
63 Halada Timotej 2010 MSTK TRNAVA 2,7
63 Danovský Matúš 2010 MSTK TRNAVA 2,7
63 Bachura Matúš 2011 MSTK TRNAVA 2,7
66 0



Rebríček BATT 2022-23
Stav k: 18.12.2022
STARŠIE ŽIAČKY

Por. Meno Nar. Klub body
1 Nagyová Veronika 2008 STK ZŠ NA BIELENISKU PEZINOK 47,725
2 Krajčovičová Petronela 2009 STC ŠKST BRATISLAVA 41,72833
3 Molnárová Emma 2008 STC ŠKST BRATISLAVA 33,04333
4 Ondrušová Nela 2009 ŠKST TOPOĽČANY 32,5
5 Brazouskaya Maria 2008 STC ŠKST BRATISLAVA 29,2
6 Stúpalová Veronika 2008 MSK MALACKY 24,35167
7 Dominová Ema 2008 TTC MAJCICHOV 23,47667
8 Kirchmayerová Katarína 2010 STK ZŠ NA BIELENISKU PEZINOK 23,42333
9 Gomolová Lucia 2009 STK ZŠ NA BIELENISKU PEZINOK 22,36

10 Stúpalová Erika 2008 MSK MALACKY 20,29833
11 Vrablanská Diana 2010 STK ZŠ NA BIELENISKU PEZINOK 19,7
12 Kohútová Nela 2011 STC ŠKST BRATISLAVA 17,15667
13 Včelková Adela 2008 STK ZŠ NA BIELENISKU PEZINOK 15,86333
14 Kopáčiková Nela 2011 TTC MAJCICHOV 14,38333
15 Sedlická Silvia 2010 ŠKST JUNIOR MICHAL NA OSTROVE 14,38
15 Poláková Emma 2008 ŠK ŽITAVANY 14,38
17 Šantavá Mária 2008 MSTK LEOPOLDOV 12,79667
18 Šturmankinová Ema 2010 STO SVÄTÝ JUR 12,7
19 Čipková Karla 2008 PST STUPAVA 11,34667
20 Habarová Sára 2008 KST RAKSIT 11,095
21 Barkolová Lea 2010 STO VEĽKÝ BIEL 7,883333
21 Kubova Hana 2008 PST STUPAVA 7,883333
23 Prochaszková Lenka 2010 ŠKST TOPOĽČANY 6,5
24 Zajačková Sabina 2009 MSK MALACKY 6,306667
24 Žakovičová Aneta 2011 MSK MALACKY 6,306667
24 Kubova Ela 2008 PST STUPAVA 6,306667
24 Tahotná Barbora 2010 OŠK SLOVENSKÝ GROB 6,306667
28 Matovičová Laura 2009 MSTK LEOPOLDOV 5,04
29 Ružičková Sofia 2011 TT KLUB ŽILINA 4,816667
29 Gaboríková Kristína 2009 STO SVÄTÝ JUR 4,816667
31 0



Rebríček BATT 2022-23
Stav k: 18.12.2022
DORASTENCI

Por. Meno Nar. Klub body
1 Godál Patrik 2005 STC ŠKST BRATISLAVA 21,43667
2 Tomasek Oliver 2006 TJ GASTO GALANTA 17,99333
3 Nemček Patrik 2005 PROPRIA KÚTY 17,65
4 Bilka Pavol 2006 ŠKST BRATISLAVA 15,33333
5 Kirchmayer Jakub 2007 STK ZŠ NA BIELENISKU PEZINOK 15,04333
6 Valo Michal 2007 STO SPOJE BRATISLAVA 12,93667
7 Goda Štefan 2007 STK SENEC 11,10667
8 Ódor Adam 2009 STK DEVÍNSKA NOVÁ VES 10,36667
9 Koloidenko Pylyp 2006 TTC Strasshof 8,746667

10 Drenina Adam 2008 STK SENEC 8,536667
11 Lesňák Dominik 2008 STC ŠKST BRATISLAVA 7,553333
12 Sloboda Oliver 2008 MSK MALACKY 6,95
13 Sedlický Peter 2007 ŠKST JUNIOR MICHAL NA OSTROVE 6,926667
13 Godál Milan 2008 STC ŠKST BRATISLAVA 6,926667
13 Klásek Nikolas 2006 STK ZŠ NA BIELENISKU PEZINOK 6,926667
16 Bunček Štefan 2006 STK DEVÍNSKA NOVÁ VES 5,78
17 Bognár Matúš 2006 STO SVÄTÝ JUR 5,383333
18 Krajňák Marián 2009 STK DEVÍNSKA NOVÁ VES 5,166667
18 Koška Matej 2009 TTC MAJCICHOV 5,166667
18 Novotný Ľudovít 2009 SST EUROMILK DUN.STREDA 5,166667
21 Viskup Richard 2008 STO SPOJE BRATISLAVA 4,983333
21 Deviatka Matúš 2009 ŠKST BOŠANY 4,983333
21 Hudec Martin 2007 KST RAKSIT 4,983333
21 Madžo Samuel 2004 STK NOVÉ MESTO/VÁHOM 4,983333
21 Jankovič Tomáš 2008 KST RAKSIT 4,983333
26 Lukáš Erik 2005 STO VEĽKÝ BIEL 3,553333
26 Zelenka Adam 2004 ŠK JÁŇAN MOR. SV JÁN 3,553333
26 Preitschaft Filip Peter 2009 STO VEĽKÝ BIEL 3,553333
29 Prišegem Pavol 2006 KST RAKSIT 3,373333
29 Dömöš Matúš 2008 KST RAKSIT 3,373333
29 Straka Martin 2006 STC ŠKST BRATISLAVA 3,373333
29 Žirko Dominik 2006 STC ŠKST BRATISLAVA 3,373333
33 Tomša Jonáš 2009 MSK MALACKY 2,76
33 Minarovič Jakub 2009 ŠKST BOŠANY 2,76
33 Vesely Filip 2008 STK SENEC 2,76
33 Gódány Erik 2008 SK VYDRANY 2,76
33 Jurika Jakub 2008 STK NOVÉ MESTO/VÁHOM 2,76
38 Štinger Filip 2009 ŠKST KARLOVA VES 2,406667
38 Kovár David 2004 ŠK JÁŇAN MOR. SV JÁN 2,406667
38 Strmenský Jakub 2009 ŠK JÁŇAN MOR. SV JÁN 2,406667
38 Diviak Marco 2006 ŠK JÁŇAN MOR. SV JÁN 2,406667
42 Kmoško Oliver 2005 ŠK JÁŇAN MOR. SV JÁN 1,966667
43 0



Rebríček BATT 2022-23
Stav k: 18.12.2022

DORASTENKY

Por. Meno Nar. Klub body
1 Ondrušová Nela 2009 ŠKST TOPOĽČANY 21,66667
2 Nagyová Veronika 2008 STK ZŠ NA BIELENISKU PEZINOK 14,84
3 Kováčová Lenka 2006 STK ZŠ NA BIELENISKU PEZINOK 14,42667
4 Polakovičová Bianka 2005 MSK MALACKY 11,10667
5 Stúpalová Veronika 2008 MSK MALACKY 9,13
6 Molnárová Emma 2008 STC ŠKST BRATISLAVA 8,693333
7 Stúpalová Erika 2008 MSK MALACKY 8,276667
8 Krajčovičová Petronela 2009 STC ŠKST BRATISLAVA 7,443333
9 Habarová Sára 2008 KST RAKSIT 7,396667

10 Šantavá Mária 2008 MSTK LEOPOLDOV 5,32
10 Včelková Adela 2008 STK ZŠ NA BIELENISKU PEZINOK 5,32
10 Gomolová Lucia 2009 STK ZŠ NA BIELENISKU PEZINOK 5,32
13 Dominová Ema 2008 TTC MAJCICHOV 4,213333
14 Matovičová Laura 2009 MSTK LEOPOLDOV 3,36
14 Čipková Karla 2008 PST STUPAVA 3,36
14 Lukešová Eliška 2006 ŠK JÁŇAN MOR. SV JÁN 3,36
14 Nagyová Linda 2007 STO VEĽKÝ BIEL 3,36
18 0


